		-23-	2000				
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
,	(Eg) (100	.ana	6215	ed documents or the new address(es) below.			
>	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	ittice: Pl	ease record the attache	ed documents or the new address(es) below			
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	40		ress of receiving party(ies):			
7	Jiin-Huey Chern Lin Chien-Ping Ju	05 \$	Name:	Cana Lab Corporation			
	Chien-Ping Ju Wen-Cheng Chen AU6 1 7 20	103 25		•			
1	1	. E/	Street Address:	4F, No. 420, Sec.1, Keeling Road			
	Execution Date: August 20, 2003	AMERICA	Country:	Taipei Taiwan			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	₫ No	Country.	Talwall			
	3. Nature of conveyance						
	□ Assignment □ Merger		Additional na	ame(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Government Interest Assignment						
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
l	☐ Other:						
	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:						
ĺ	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):				
	11/129,063 filed May 13, 2005		2113131101(0)1				
	17725,005 Med 1714y 15, 2005						
١	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
ł	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden			NO.			
	concerning document should be mailed:	icc	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:1			
ı	Customer No.: 35690		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00				
l	Eric B. Meyertons						
	Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & G	oetzel	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
١	P.O. Box 398		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	Austin, Texas 78767-0398			ount No.: 50-1505/5937-00215/EBM			
ŀ	7.435, 7.7.7. 5.5.5						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature:	,					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Eric B. Meyertons Reg. No. 34,876 Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3						
_	/22/2005 F000PFR 00000230 501505 11129063						

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Jrney Docket No: 12114-003001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JIIN-HUEY CHERN LIN</u> of Winnetka, Illinois, <u>CHIEN-PING JU</u> of Carbondale, Illinois, and <u>WEN-CHENG CHEN</u> of Tainan, Taiwan, hereby assign to:

Cana Lab Corporation, a Taiwanese corporation located at:

4F, No. 420, Sec. 1, Keelung Road Taipei, Taiwan; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled CALCIUM PHOSPHATE CEMENT, USE AND PREPARATION THEREOF, filed April 16, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/414,582; this assignment, effective as of the priority filing date of July 13, 2000, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at Taipei, Taiwan
this 17 day of August, 200)3. _/
C	h.S.
JIN-H	UEY CHERN LIN
Witness: July	Date: 2003 (8/17
Witness:	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	und seal at Taipei, Taiwan,
this 17 th day of August, 2003.	
this 17th day of August, 2003.	L.S.
CHIEN-PING	TU .
Witness: July	Date: 2003/8/17
Witness:	Date:
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	
this 20th day of August, 2003. Wen Cheng	CheL.S.
WEN-CHENG	CHEN
Witness: Chen Dei	Date: 3 /8 />v
Witness	Date